

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (SECTT.-ESTT.) DEPTT. DISPUR ::: GUWAHATI-6

Block-A, Ground Floor, Janata Bhawan, sad.assam@gov.in, gad.assam.gov.in

No.218736/20

OFFICE ORDER

Shri Dibyajyoti Sarma, Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department (Mobile No.9864010639) is hereby nominated as Nodal Officer to monitor the processing and submission of replies following due procedure to the Assembly Questions pertaining to General Administration (Sectt. Estt./ Sectt. Gazetted & P.F. Cell/ Sectt. Accounts/ Sectt. Nazarat/ Sectt. Vehicle Cell) Department during the Winter Session, 2022 of the 15th Assam Legislative Assembly to be commenced from 20/12/2022.

Signed by Sandita Baruah Bora

Date: 19–12–2022 15:10:23 Addl. Secretary to the Government of Assam General Administration Department.

Memo No.218736/20-A

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. S.O. to Chief Secretary, Assam, Dispur.
- 2. P.S. to Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, G. A. Deptt., Dispur.
- 3. P.S. to Principal Secretary, Assam Legislative Assembly, Dispur.
- 4. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, G. A. Deptt., Dispur.
- 5. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Parliamentary Affairs Deptt., Dispur with reference to the letter No.E 247543, dtd. 15/11/2022.
- 6. Shri Dibyajyoti Sarma, Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department, Dispur.
- 7. All Officers, General Administration Department, Dispur.
- 8. Record Officer, G.A. (Sectt.-Estt.) Deptt.
- 9. Content Manager, G.A. (Sectt.-Estt.) Deptt.

By order etc.,

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam General Administration (SE) Deptt.

1

19/12/2012 V. Cr. 202